
Webber International (FL) (14-11) -vs- Keiser (18-6)
3/14/2026 at Silvester Jr. Field, West Palm Beach, FL, 33409

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Keyes (3-0)
Loss: Trevor Carter (2-3)
HBP: Trevor Carter, Noah Schoncheck
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 AM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny, a tad humid
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Webber International (FL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1
Keiser 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 X 8 9 1

Webber International (FL) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trevor Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keegan Martin 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Austen Jaslove ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tugg Hollandsworth cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ty Mathews dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Mike Cuello rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Martinez lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Skyler Schulz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Nitch c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Henry pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Case McClelland c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Zamora 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Trevor Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Schoncheck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Helton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 6 0 1 2 4

PO: Kaleb Henry (1); David Zamora (1)
E: Noah Schoncheck (1)
DP: 4

Keiser 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Martinez rf 1 2 1 1 3 0 0
Jake Olsen ss 3 0 1 1 2 1 1
Jeremy Garcia 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Tad Brooks lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Cameron Hancock dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Alex Getz c 2 0 1 1 2 1 0
    Ellian Collado pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Doezie 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
Maddox Shaver 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Andres Balart cf 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Kyle Keyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Basytan Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 9 7 10 8 9

SF: Cameron Hancock (1); Avery Doezie (1)
SB: Ty Martinez (2); Jake Olsen (1)
CS: Ty Martinez (1); Maddox Shaver (1)
HBP: Ty Martinez (1); Jeremy Garcia (1); Tad Brooks (1); Cameron
Hancock (1)
E: Jeremy Garcia (1)
DP: 2

Webber International (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trevor Carter (L, 2-3) 2.1 2 4 4 6 2 0 0 2 0 6 15 2 1 61
Noah Schoncheck 2.0 5 3 3 1 2 1 0 2 0 9 13 2 1 41
Tyler Helton 3.2 2 1 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 46
Totals 9 8 8 10 8 2 0 4 0 25 41 5 5 148

Keiser IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Keyes (W, 3-0) 8.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 10 74
Basytan Hernandez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 18
Totals 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 30 31 9 12 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Webber International (FL) - Top of 1st WIU KU
Keegan Martin grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
Austen Jaslove flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Tugg Hollandsworth singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Ty Mathews reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Tugg Hollandsworth out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Keiser - Bottom of 1st WIU KU
Ty Martinez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Ty Martinez stole second. 0 0
Jake Olsen struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 0 0
Jeremy Garcia walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Tad Brooks walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jeremy Garcia advanced to second; Ty Martinez advanced to third. 0 0
Cameron Hancock singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BKKBFB); Tad Brooks advanced to second; Jeremy
Garcia advanced to third; Ty Martinez scored. 0 1
Alex Getz walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cameron Hancock advanced to second; Tad Brooks advanced to third;
Jeremy Garcia scored. 0 2
Ellian Collado pinch ran for Alex Getz. 0 2
Avery Doezie grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Ellian Collado out on the play. 0 2

Webber International (FL) - Top of 2nd WIU KU
Alex Getz to c for Ellian Collado. 0 2
Mike Cuello flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Jalen Martinez flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Skyler Schulz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Keiser - Bottom of 2nd WIU KU
Maddox Shaver walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Maddox Shaver out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
Andres Balart struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 2
Ty Martinez singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
Jake Olsen flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Webber International (FL) - Top of 3rd WIU KU
Steven Nitch singled to left field (3-2 KBFBBFF). 0 2
Kaleb Henry pinch ran for Steven Nitch. 0 2
David Zamora singled to center field (0-0); Kaleb Henry advanced to second. 0 2
Kaleb Henry out at second c to ss, picked off. 0 2
Keegan Martin flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 2
David Zamora out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, picked off. 0 2

Keiser - Bottom of 3rd WIU KU
Steven Nitch to c for Kaleb Henry. 0 2
Jeremy Garcia hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 2
Tad Brooks hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBH); Jeremy Garcia advanced to second. 0 2
Cameron Hancock flied out to cf, SAC (1-1 KB); Jeremy Garcia advanced to third. 0 2
Alex Getz walked (3-0 BBBB); Tad Brooks advanced to second. 0 2
Ellian Collado pinch ran for Alex Getz. 0 2
Noah Schoncheck to p for Trevor Carter. 0 2
Avery Doezie struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 2
Maddox Shaver singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Ellian Collado advanced to second; Tad
Brooks scored; Jeremy Garcia scored. 0 4
Maddox Shaver advanced to second; Ellian Collado advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Andres Balart struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 4



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Webber International (FL) - Top of 4th WIU KU
Alex Getz to c for Ellian Collado. 0 4
Austen Jaslove fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 4
Tugg Hollandsworth grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 0 4
Ty Mathews grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 0 4

Keiser - Bottom of 4th WIU KU
Ty Martinez hit by pitch (3-1 BKBH). 0 4
Jake Olsen singled to left field (1-2 BFK); Ty Martinez advanced to second. 0 4
Jeremy Garcia popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Jake Olsen stole second; Ty Martinez stole third. 0 4
Ty Martinez out at home c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
Tad Brooks grounded out to p (1-2 BKK). 0 4

Webber International (FL) - Top of 5th WIU KU
Mike Cuello grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 0 4
Jalen Martinez singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 4
Skyler Schulz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Jalen Martinez out on the play. 0 4

Keiser - Bottom of 5th WIU KU
Cameron Hancock hit by pitch (3-2 BBKFBH). 0 4
Alex Getz singled to left field (1-1 BK); Cameron Hancock advanced to second. 0 4
Ellian Collado pinch ran for Alex Getz. 0 4
Cameron Hancock Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by p. 0 4
Avery Doezie flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BKB); Cameron Hancock scored. 0 5
Maddox Shaver singled up the middle (0-2 KFF); Ellian Collado advanced to second. 0 5
Andres Balart singled through the right side (0-0); Maddox Shaver advanced to second; Ellian Collado
advanced to third. 0 5
Ty Martinez walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Andres Balart advanced to second; Maddox Shaver advanced to third;
Ellian Collado scored. 0 6
Tyler Helton to p for Noah Schoncheck. 0 6
Jake Olsen walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Ty Martinez advanced to second; Andres Balart advanced to third;
Maddox Shaver scored. 0 7
Jeremy Garcia grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Jake Olsen out on the play. 0 7

Webber International (FL) - Top of 6th WIU KU
Alex Getz to c for Ellian Collado. 0 7
Steven Nitch flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 7
David Zamora flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 7
Keegan Martin grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 7

Keiser - Bottom of 6th WIU KU
Tad Brooks flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 7
Cameron Hancock struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 7
Alex Getz struck out looking (3-2 BSBBFFK). 0 7

Webber International (FL) - Top of 7th WIU KU
Austen Jaslove singled to left field (0-0). 0 7
Tugg Hollandsworth lined into double play 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF); Austen Jaslove out on the play. 0 7
Ty Mathews walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Mike Cuello reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Ty Mathews advanced to second. 0 7
Jalen Martinez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Keiser - Bottom of 7th WIU KU
Case McClelland to c for Steven Nitch. 0 7
Avery Doezie singled up the middle (3-2 BBFFFFB). 0 7
Maddox Shaver grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Avery Doezie out on the play. 0 7
Andres Balart struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 7

Webber International (FL) - Top of 8th WIU KU
Skyler Schulz lined out to p (3-2 BBKBFF). 0 7
Case McClelland grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 7
David Zamora struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 7

Keiser - Bottom of 8th WIU KU
Ty Martinez walked (3-2 BFKFFFFBBB). 0 7
Ty Martinez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Jake Olsen walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 7
Jeremy Garcia singled to right field (1-0 B); Jake Olsen advanced to second; Ty Martinez advanced to third. 0 7
Tad Brooks struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 7
Cameron Hancock grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-0); Jeremy Garcia out on the play; Ty Martinez
scored. 0 8

Webber International (FL) - Top of 9th WIU KU
Basytan Hernandez to p for Kyle Keyes. 0 8
Keegan Martin singled to second base (3-2 BBKKB). 0 8
Austen Jaslove reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BBKK); Keegan Martin out at second ss to 2b. 0 8
Tugg Hollandsworth reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-2 KFF); Austen Jaslove out at second 1b to
ss. 0 8
Ty Mathews struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 0 8

Keiser - Bottom of 9th WIU KU


